CH \$40.00 608438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM697081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
For Fun Labs, Inc.		06/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	For Fun Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 3182 Campus Drive, Suite 165	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94403		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6084384	ELEVEN TABLE TENNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126773101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122599718

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com, bairds@gtlaw.com, leejen@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203396040000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
SIGNATURE:	/srb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=072920StatementOfConversionDE2CA#page1.tif source=072920StatementOfConversionDE2CA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0026 4266746

(98.2	OF
Marie Carlo	
-	**
16	
131	1FORM

Secretary of State

Conversion -

Corporation

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of

Foreign Entity to a California Stock

CONV FE-GS

A0844135

Secretary of State State of California

JUN 2 9 2020 14

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$150.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50;

Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: Most corporations have to pay a minimum \$800 tax to the California Franchise Tax Board each year. For more information, go to

https://www.ftb.ca.gov.

This Space For Office Use Only

1.	Name of Converted California Corporation (Go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/name-availability for general corporate name
	requirements and restrictions.)

The name of the converted California corporation isFor Fun Labs, Inc.					
				······································	
2. Business Addresses of the Converted California Cor	poration (Enter the com	plete business addre	esses.)	<u> </u>	
a. Initial Street Address of Corporation - Do not list a P.O. Box.	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Coo	te
3182 Campus Drive, Suite 165	82 Campus Drive, Suite 165 San Mateo		CA	94403	
b. Initial Mailing Address of Corporation, if different than item 2a.	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Coo	le
Service of Process (Must provide either Individual OR Corporation INDIVIDUAL – Complete Items 3a and 3b only. Must include agent's fit		et address.		<u> </u>	
California Agent's First Name (if agent is not a corporation).	Middle Name	Last Name			Suffix
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not enter a P.O. Box.	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Coo	ie
			CA	1	
CORPORATION - Complete Item 3c. Only include the name of the req	gistered agent Corporation.				
c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) - Do	not complete Item 3a or 3b.				
Registered Agents, Inc.					
4. Shares (Enter the number of shares the corporation is authorized to	o issue. Do not leave blan	or enter zero (0).)	. ,		
This corporation is authorized to issue only one cla	ss of shares of stoc	k.			
The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is				<u></u> .	
- CONTINUE O	N NEXT PAGE -				

(Page 1 of 2)

2019 California Secretary of State

hirfilo nos.ca.gov

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion Foreign Entity to a California Stock Corporation (Page 2 of 2)

A0844135

5. Purpose Statement (Do not alter the Purpose Statement.)

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

6. Statement of Conversion for Foreign Entity	
6a. The name of the converting foreign entity is _	For Fun Labs, Inc.
It is a corporation	
Тур	e of foreign entity
formed in Delaware	
	ization of converting foreign entity
has approved a plan of conversion or other ins laws under which it is formed. The conversion	te file number is
Signature of Authorized Person as Incorporator	re incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form egible and clearly marked as an attachment to this Form CONV FE-
Signature of Authorized Person as Incorporator	Type or Print Name

CONV FE-GS (REV 06/2019)

RECORDED: 12/22/2021

2019 California Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0028